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OCTOBER 2025

CHILD COUNT RESULTS

CCAP 157
Pink highlighted cells indicate

funding sources for public school 4 year olds. CCAP B3 90
Early Head Start 35
Infants 33 LA4 282

Ones 51 8G 20

Twos 103 Title 1 97

Threes 180 Private Pay 55

Fours 548 Head Start 161

Total 915 IDEA 18




PreK Seats by Funding Source
As of October 1st

LA4
8G @ DES
Title 1

Tuition

TOTAL

282
20
97
24

423/440

seats filled

‘ LA4 PREK ALLOCATION

Current allocation= 290 seats

PREVIOUS YEAR ENROLLMENT DATA
2024-25 enrollment= 295 seats filled
2023-24 enrollment= 289 seats filled
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VERMILION

2025-26 PreK Enroliment Data

As of December 1

School
CPE
DES
EPES
FIEB
IBES

JOES
KES
LES
MES

SWE

TOTALS

Seats filled
79/80
60/60
56/60
20/20
20/20
17/20
60/60
60/60
35/40
20/20

427/440

Unfilled Seats
0

O O A O O W O| O N O

Waitlist
3

5
0
0
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2026-27 COORDINATED FUNDING REQUEST

e The 2025-2026 enrollment and waitlist do not justify increasing
the allocation. For the 2026-2027 school year, the Vermilion
Community Network Lead Agency will request 290 seats for our
public school PreK program.

e The NSECD program is part of Louisiana's effort to provide full day
pre-kindergarten in state approved private preschools and child
care centers. Our Network Partners have requested the following:

o Mommy's Helping Hand Too, Inc (Kaplan) 5-three year old
seats, 5- four year old seats

o Sam'’s Kid Safari (Abbeville) 10-three year old seats,
10-four year old seats

*All other early childhood funding sources for birth to three year olds
are allocated and managed by LDOE based on qualifying families.
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