



COORDINATED FUNDING REQUEST

January 12, 2026

OCTOBER 2025 CHILD COUNT RESULTS

*Pink highlighted cells indicate funding sources for **public school 4 year olds**.*

Child Count by Age	
Infants	33
Ones	51
Twos	103
Threes	180
Fours	548
Total	915

Child Count by Funding Source	
CCAP	157
CCAP B3	90
Early Head Start	35
LA4	282
8G	20
Title 1	97
Private Pay	55
Head Start	161
IDEA	18



LA4 PREK ALLOCATION

PreK Seats by Funding Source As of October 1st

LA4	282
8G @ DES	20
Title 1	97
Tuition	24
TOTAL	423/440 seats filled

Current allocation= 290 seats

PREVIOUS YEAR ENROLLMENT DATA

2024-25 enrollment= 295 seats filled

2023-24 enrollment= 289 seats filled





2025-26 PreK Enrollment Data

As of December 1

School	Seats filled	Unfilled Seats	Waitlist
CPE	79/80	0	3
DES	60/60	0	5
EPES	56/60	2	0
FIEB	20/20	0	0
IBES	20/20	0	1
JOES	17/20	3	0
KES	60/60	0	1
LES	60/60	0	1
MES	35/40	4	0
SWE	20/20	0	1
TOTALS	427/440	9	12



2026-27 COORDINATED FUNDING REQUEST

- The 2025-2026 enrollment and waitlist do not justify increasing the allocation. For the 2026-2027 school year, the Vermilion Community Network Lead Agency will **request 290 seats** for our public school PreK program.
- The NSECD program is part of Louisiana's effort to provide full day pre-kindergarten in state approved private preschools and child care centers. Our Network Partners have requested the following:
 - **Mommy's Helping Hand Too, Inc (Kaplan) 5-three year old seats, 5- four year old seats**
 - **Sam's Kid Safari (Abbeville) 10-three year old seats, 10-four year old seats**

**All other early childhood funding sources for birth to three year olds are allocated and managed by LDOE based on qualifying families.*

